In respect of any nomination, the Allottees shall obtain prior permission of the Developer 
and the Allottees and the nominee shall be bound to enter into a tripartite agreement with 
the Developer and the Allottees. 

(d) Nomination Fees: 
The Allottees shall pay a sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) plus 
applicable taxes, as and by way of nomination fees to the Developer. It is clarified that 
inclusion of a new joint Allottees or change of a joint Allottees shall be treated as a 
nomination. However nomination fees shall not be payable in case of nomination in favour

[...]

and obligations of the Parties, shall be settled amicably by mutual discussion, failing which the 
same shall be settled through the adjudicating officer appointed under the Act. 

THE FIRST SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO 
 (SCHEDULE PROPERTY) 

ALL THAT (1) piece and parcel Housing Complex land measuring 306 (three hundred and six) decimal, more 
or less, equivalent to 9 (nine) bighas 05 (five) cottahs 07 (seven) chittack and 12.24 (twelve point two four) square 
feet, more or less, comprised in R.S./L.R. Dag Nos. 98, 99, 102, 101, 100, 103, 104, 106, 107, 108, 109, 110, 111, 113,

[...]

Khatian Nos. 984, 183, 541 
and 542, corresponding to L.R. Khatian Nos. 4780, 4779, 343, 1513, 291, 684, 247, 1696, 300, 1981, 175, 277, 1294, 
1383, 1453, 773, 454, 1453, 2450, 6834, 6328, 6327, 6330, 6329, 7065, 6848, both aggregating to land measuring 
403.6398 (four hundred and three point six three nine eight) decimal, more or less, [equivalent to 12 (twelve) 
bighas 4 (four) cottahs 10 (ten) chittacks and 3.74 (three point seven four) square feet, more or less], Mouza 
Paschim Icchapur, J.L. No. 29, Re.Sa. No. 202, now known and numbered as Municipal Holding No.

[...]

In the above mentioned manner as tabulated hereinabove, (1) Sri Dhirendra Nath Samadder (2) Smt. 
Lakshmi Rani Samadder (3) Sri Rajib Samaddar (4) Sri Sanjib Samadder (5) Smt. Sarmistha Dey and (6) 
Sri Prabir Dey (the Vendors herein) became the joint and absolute Vendors of ALL THAT piece and 
parcel of Sali (agricultural) land measuring 306 (three hundred and six) decimal, more or less, 
equivalent to 9 (nine) bighas 05 (five) cottahs 07 (seven) chittack and 12.24 (twelve point two four) 
square feet, more or less, comprised in R.S./L.R. Dag Nos. 98, 99, 102, 101, 100, 103, 104, 106, 107, 108, 
109, 110, 111, 113, 114, 115, 116, 117, 118, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123, 80, 81 and 80/845, recorded in L.R.

[...]

(twelve) decimal, more or less, comprised in R.S./L.R. Dag No. 105, recorded under L.R. Khatian Nos. 
291, 684, 247, 1696, 300, 1981, 175, 277, 1294 and 1383 and (2) piece and parcel of Sali (agricultural) land 
measuring 0.88 (zero point eight eight) decimal, more or less, equivalent to 383.64 (three hundred and 
eighty three point six four) square feet, more or less [out of total land measuring 08 (eight) decimal, 

more or less], being part of R.S./L.R. Dag No. 101, recorded in L.R. Khatian No. 1811, both aggregating 
to land measuring 12.88 (twelve point eight eight) decimal, more or less, Mouza Paschim Icchapur, J.L.

[...]

Khatian Nos. 984, 183, 541 and 542, corresponding to L.R. Khatian Nos. 
4780, 4779, 343, 1513, 291, 684, 247, 1696, 300, 1981, 175, 277, 1294, 1383, 1453, 773, 454, 1453, 2450, 6834, 
6328, 6327, 6330, 6329, 7065, 6848, both aggregating to land measuring 403.6398 (four hundred and 
three point six three nine eight) decimal, more or less, [equivalent to 12 (twelve) bighas 4 (four) cottahs 
10 (ten) chittacks and 3.74 (three point seven four) square feet, more or less], Mouza Paschim Icchapur, 
J.L. No. 29, Re.Sa. No. 202, now known and numbered as Municipal Holding No.